

## Jest Murder Mystery Company Celebrates 25 Years of Interactive Entertainment Excellence

ST. LOUIS, MO, UNITED STATES, November 8, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- As December approaches, Jest Murder Mystery Company proudly marks its 25th anniversary, celebrating a quarter-century of captivating national audiences with its unique brand of interactive theater. Founded in 1999 by actor, director and writer, Randy Manning, the company has revolutionized murder mystery entertainment, delivering not just a performance, but an unforgettable experience that leaves audiences both laughing and thrilled.

From humble beginnings, Jest Murder Mystery Company has grown into a beloved institution with a passionate following and is now run by Manning's daughter, Leslie Franklin. The company specializes in providing immersive murder mystery parties that transform any gathering into a lively adventure. With performances designed to engage all participants, they've skillfully crafted a variety of comedic scenarios where attendees become part of the plot.



Audience members pose with Jest Murder Mystery Company Actors at Murder Mystery Party

Key to their success has been Jest's commitment to creativity and quality. Each murder mystery is written to be engaging, fun, and consistently hilarious, ensuring that audiences are entertained from start to finish. Jest prides itself on a comprehensive approach that includes professional actors trained to encourage participation, bringing out the detective in every guest. Their team meticulously handles every detail, from setup to performance, ensuring seamless entertainment at corporate events, private parties, and even virtual gatherings.

Over the years Jest Murder Mystery Company has continually expanded its offerings. Based in St. Louis, Missouri, Jest now has troupes planted across the the United States and can travel anywhere to perform its unique <u>murder mystery games</u>. They can be found based in metros such as New York, Denver, Los Angeles, Cape Cod, Minneapolis, Miami, Kansas City, Chicago and

many more. The company's dedication to quality has made them a trusted name for organizers seeking unique entertainment solutions.

As they celebrate 25 years, Jest Murder Mystery Company reflects on its journey and looks to the future with exciting plans for expansion and new shows. Their goal remains unchanged: to create laughter, build memorable experiences, and foster connections among people through the art of interactive storytelling.

In honor of their milestone anniversary, Jest Murder Mystery Company invites their loyal fans and



Jest Murder Mystery Company Parties

new audiences alike to experience their renowned brand of comedy and intrigue. There's no better time to discover—or rediscover—the fun and mystery that only Jest can deliver.

About Jest Murder Mystery Company:

Since 1999, Jest Murder Mystery Company has been delivering interactive murder mystery games that combine comedy, mystery, and audience participation. The company offers unique entertainment solutions tailored for various occasions, creating engaging experiences that bring people together in laughter and fun. With a commitment to quality and innovation, Jest continues to set the standard for live interactive entertainment.

For more information about Jest Murder Mystery Company and to book a show, visit <u>www.jestmurdermystery.com</u>

Leslie Franklin Jest Murder Mystery Company +1 618-610-5390 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook LinkedIn Instagram YouTube TikTok

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/759025148

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.